

# **VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK**

14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

### **Meeting Agenda**

# **Public Safety Committee**

Chairman Patricia A. Gira
Trustees Daniel T. Calandriello and Michael F. Carroll
Village Clerk John C. Mehalek

Monday, April 1, 2019 6:00 PM Village Hall

- A. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2019-0204 Approval of the March 4, 2019 Public Safety Minutes

Attachments: Draft Minutes

#### C. ITEMS FOR SEPARATE ACTION

1. <u>2019-0212</u> Disposal of Certain Seized Vehicles at Public Auction -

Recommended Ordinance

<u>Attachments:</u> Ordinance

Exhibit A

2. 2019-0214 An Ordinance Amending Title 8, Chapter 1, of the Orland Park

Village code Regarding Part-time Police Officers - Recommended

Ordinance

Attachments: Ordinance

3. 2019-0219 An Ordinance amending Title 7, Chapter 1, of the Orland Park

Village Code in regard to Business License Administrative

Regulations - Recommended Ordinance

Attachments: Ordinance

4. 2019-0213 An Ordinance Amending Title 7, Chapter 14, of the Orland Park

Village Code in Regard to Massage Establishments -

Recommended Ordinance

Attachments: Ordinance

#### D. NON-SCHEDULED CITIZENS & VISITORS

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Page 1 of 2

# E. ADJOURNMENT

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Page 2 of 2